# OP \$40,00 35512

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of the Assignor and the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004556 Frame 0911. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the original interest and the goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stevens Urethane Corp.		06/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPS Elastomerics Corp.	
Street Address:	412 Main Street	
City:	Easthampton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551211	ENCAPSOLAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)235-8900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-242-8200

Email: mlux@wyche.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda Davis Lux

Address Line 1: 44 E. Camperdown Way

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16240.0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda Davis Lux
Signature:	/Melinda Davis Lux/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0323

900194259

Date:	06/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Cover sheet#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0324

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of June 3, 2011, is entered into between Stevens Urethane Corp. ("Stevens) and JPS Elastomerics Corp. ("JPS") (collectively the "Parties").

Stevens agrees to the assignment of all trademark rights in and to the trademark ENCAPSOLAR and all derivations thereof now or ever used by Stevens (the "Trademark"), including but not limited to all registrations set forth on Schedule A and attached to this Assignment.

- 1. Stevens hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to JPS, and JPS hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all proceeds therefrom and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements.
- 2. Stevens shall take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by JPS to effect properly and completely the transfer to JPS of the Trademark and to establish full ownership of the Trademark by JPS.
- 3. From and after the date of this Assignment, Stevens acknowledges JPS's sole ownership of the Trademark and all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademark. Stevens also agrees it will do nothing inconsistent with JPS's ownership, and that all use of the Trademark prior to the date hereof by Stevens shall inure to the benefit of JPS.
- 4. Stevens represents and warrants it has received no notice, and has no knowledge it has infringed, or is now infringing, on any trade name, trademark service mark, copyright or other proprietary right belonging to another through the use of the Trademark. Stevens has no knowledge of infringement of any of the Trademark by any other person or entity. Stevens has not licensed or allowed the use of this Trademark by any party at any time.
- 5. Stevens represents and warrants it has complete and exclusive authority to the Trademark regarding its use of the Trademark and that it has not transferred, assigned, or encumbered in any way the Trademark or the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark. In addition, the person executing this Assignment on behalf of Stevens covenants and warrants he or she has the full authority and authorization to effectuate and execute this assignment on behalf of Stevens.

By: Chuck Tutterow on behalf of Stevens Urethane Corp.

June \$ ,2011

# SCHEDULE A

List of the registration of the Trademark for Stevens Urethane Corp.

1. U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Service Mark Registration No. 3551211 (first use February 11, 2008; registered September 4, 2007)

**RECORDED: 06/13/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0326